Specifications
Additional information can be found online at www.fireplaces.com
FORTRESS
MODEL HEIGHT FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH DEPTH VIEWING AREA
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
Please consult the manufacturer’s
installation manual for all details and
requirements before making a final
design layout decision.
Fortress
Indoor/Outdoor Gas Fireplace
Outdoor Lifestyles by Hearth & Home Technologies •  Fortress - ODFORTG-36 Installation Manual  •  4602-901  •  12/16
23-13/16"
[605]
12" [305]
49-3/8" [1254]
44-3/8"
[1128]
38-1/4"
[978]
34-1/4"
[869]
24"
[609]
25-5/8"
[650]
39-3/8" [1000]
47-1/2" [1207]
9" [228]
7-3/8"
[187]
MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA
BTU/HR
INPUT
FORTRESS
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
36" X 30" 56,00049-3/8"
[1254]
49-1/2"
[1257]
49-3/8"
[1254]
49-1/2"
[1257]
44-3/8"
[1154]
44-1/2"
[1130]
25-5/8"
[650]
23"
[584]
Top ViewLeft Side View Right Side View
Front View
Specifications
HHT/FORTRESS_1118
Lakeville, MN          Web: fireplaces.com
Phone: 888-427-3973
FRAMING DIMENSIONS
o
MANTEL CLEARANCES
72"
(1829 mm)
Min.
Ceilin
g
12"
(305 mm)
Max. Depth
16"
(406 mm)
Min.
6"
(152 mm)
Min.
Hearth 8" Min.
(203 mm)
Noncombustible
Hearth Minimum
Fireplace Opening
Combustible Mantel
NOTE:  The combustible area above the facing must not
protrude more than 1/2" from the facing.  If it does, it is
considered a mantel and must meet the mantel require-
ments listed in installation manual.
Fortress
45°
1"
4"
5"
6"
3"
Stud
Finish Wall
Combustible
Material Area
Top View
2"
16"
12"
10"
12"
6"
2-1/2 "
Side View
Noncombustible
Material to Top of
Standoffs
Top of Fireplace
Opening
10  [254]
HEADER
DEPTH** HEADER
DEPTH**
APPLIANCE MAY BE
INSTALLED OFF OF FLOOR***
44-1/2 [1130]
23 [584]
49-1/2
[1257]
CEILING AND SIDEWALL CLEARANCES
     17"
(432 mm)
     3-1/2"
   (89 mm)
     27-3/4"
    (705 mm)
         24"
    (610 mm)
         6"
   (152 mm)
      66-1/4"
   (1683 mm)
WOOD OR OTHER
COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR
OR PLATFORM
MARBLE, GRANITE, TILE OR
OTHER NON-COMBUSTIBLE
HEARTH EXTENSION
3/4" MAX
8"
HEARTH
REFRACTORY
BOTTOM OF
FIREPLACE
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL ON SIDES
(PROFILE VIEW)
MINIMUM
           1/4"
REQUIRED NOTE:  No combustibles in this area between the
             two walls.
See manual for additional
required clearances
HEARTH EXTENSION
SHEETING
COMBUSTIBLE
WALL STUD
HOUSE WRAP**
(BUILDING PAPER)
OVERLAP FLASHING
4-1/4 in. (108 mm)
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
SHEETING (PROVIDED)
FIREPLACE
HEADER
RAIN FLASHING
      4-1/4 in. (108 mm)
TOP OF RAIN FLASHING
TO EDGE OF HOUSE WRAP
TOP OF FIREPLACE
3-3/4 in. (95 mm)
FROM TOP OF
FIREPLACE TO
HOUSE WRAP
3/4 in. (19 mm)
   OVERLAP
HOUSE WRAP INSTALLATION
PRODUCT LISTING CODES
US ANSI-Z21.88-2014
CAN CSA 2.33-2014
Additional information can be found online at www.fireplaces.com
Product information provided is not complete and is subject
to change without notice. Product installation must adhere
strictly to instructions accompanying product to avoid risk
of fire and potential injury.